A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-644-001						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 5.85						
Escrow No.	20170727- TS/AH						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Vacation Ownership							
Mail Tax Statements To:							
Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.							
P.O. Box 5790							
Stateline, NV 89449							
When Recorded Mail To:							
Glenn S. Rowe and Patricia M. Rowe							
5642 Firwood Dr.							
Trov MI 4809	8						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$5.85 Rec:\$15.00
\$20.85 Pgs=2 07/17/2017 02:00 PM
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

LYNNE SCHUBERT, an unmarried woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

GLENN S. ROWE and **PATRICIA M. ROWE**, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Account #37-039-31-01, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 6/27/17	
Lic - Alub A	
Lynne Schubert	
State of <i>PA</i>	
County of AIIEGHENY } ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 275, 2017	
by: Lynne Schubert	(date)
Signature:	
Deare J Park	
Notary Public	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Diane J. Parks, Notary Public

Pine Twp., Allegheny County

My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2017

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 039 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-001

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

١.	ASS	sessor	Parcel Number(s)			FOR RECORDE	K S UP HUN	AL USE C	NLI	
	a)	A pt	n of 1319-30-644-	001		Document/Inst	rument No.			
	b)					Book		Page	__\	
	c)			************		Date of Record	ding:		\\	
	d)					Notes:				
2.	Тур	e of P	roperty				/~		\	\
	a)	\	Vacant Land	b)	Single	e Family Reside	nce			\
	c)		Condo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 P	2-4 Plex				
	e)	A	Apartment Bldg.	f)	Comr	mercial/Industria				
	g)	1	Agricultural	h)	Mobil	e Home			,	*
	i)	χ	Other Timeshare	е				/		,
3.	Tot	al Valu	ue/Sales Price of P	roper	ty		\	\$1,500.	00_	
	D	eed in	Lieu of Foreclosur	e Onl	y (Value of	Property) (])	
	Tı	ransfe	r Tax Value		7	\ \		\$1,500.	00	
	R	eal Pro	operty Transfer Ta	x Due	•			\$5.	85_	
<u>4</u> .	If E	xemp	tion Claimed:				V /			
	a.	Tra	ansfer Tax Exempt	ion, p	er NRS 375	5.090, Section:				
	b.	Ex	plain Reason for E	xemp	tion:					
5.	Par	rtial Int	erest: Percentage	being	transferre	i: 100 %				
oe Fur ma Pur	sup therr y res rsua	ported more, sult in a nt to	that the informatio by documentation the disallowance of a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the mount owed.	on if of any fithe ta	called upor claimed ex ax due plus	n to substantia emption or othe interest at 1% p	te the infor r determinat er month.	mation p ion of ad	provided her ditional tax	rein. due,
and the same	Signa	ature:		1-0	\mathcal{A} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L}	A	Capacity:	Gran	tor	
	and the same of		Lynne 8chub	ert	sunn					-
/5	Siana	ature:		. "		//	Capacity:	Gran	itee	
	Ū		Glenn S. Rov	ve						******
<u>S</u>	ELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORM/	<u>ATION</u>	BUYER (G	RANTEE) I	NFORM	ATION	
F	Print	Name	: Lynne Schuber	<u> </u>	L	Print Name:	Glenn S. R	owe		
. A	Addre	ess:	939 Park Plaza	i		Address:	5642 Firwo	od Dr.		
7	City/S	State/Z	ip Wexford, PA 1	5090		City/State/Zip	Troy, MI 48	3098		
_	OM	DANIV	PERSON REQU	IEST	ING PECO	OPDING (requi	ired if not th	na Sallar	or Ruyer)	
		pany N		-	on Ownershi				7- TS/AH	
- 7	Addre	-	3476 Executive F							-
		The Real Property lies		0,,,,0	, " 10	Ctata	NIV /	7:- 00		
(City		Carson City			State: _	NV	Zip _ 89	9706	-